

## RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Announces Twentieth Consecutive Annual Increase in Quarterly Dividend

**PEMBROKE, Bermuda, February 19, 2015--** The Board of Directors of RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE: RNR) today voted to increase the Company's quarterly dividend to \$0.30 per common share, from \$0.29 per common share.

The Company has increased its dividend during each of the twenty years since its initial public offering. The dividend is payable on March 31, 2015 to shareholders of record on March 13, 2015.

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three reportable segments: (1) Catastrophe Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance and certain property catastrophe joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; (2) Specialty Reinsurance, which includes specialty reinsurance and certain specialty joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; and (3) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458.

Investor Contact:
RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.
Rohan Pai, 441-295-4513
Director – Corporate Finance
or
Media Contact:
Kekst and Company
Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800